County of Santa Cruz



JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION COMMISSION AGENDA

Thursday, June 8, 2023 5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Probation Offices 303 Water St, 2nd Floor Santa Cruz, CA 95060

For questions regarding the meeting process, please contact Gerardo Leon, staff for the JJDPC, at 831-454-3105 or PRB1150@santacruzcounty.us

- I. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL:
- II. CONSENT AGENDA:Approval of AgendaApproval of Minutes from May 11, 2023
- III. PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS: Any member of the public will be allowed a maximum of 3 minutes each to address the Commission on any item listed on today's Agenda and/or any other topic within the scope of the responsibility of the Commission. If the issue or matter is not listed on today's agenda, Commissioners will not take actions or respond immediately to any public comment, but may follow up later, either individually or at a subsequent meeting.
- IV. ANNOUNCEMENTS (Including items via email on file):
- V. MONTHLY STATISTICAL INFORMATION FROM PROBATION/JUVENILE HALL (ATTACHMENTS Accept and File):
 - 1. Grievances & Incidents reports
 - Explanation of the Probation Data Blast: Juvenile Division Director Jose Flores
- VI. ACTION ITEMS:
 - 1. Endorse the Youth Advocacy Letter from the Juvenile Task Force (ATTACHED email and letter)
 - 2. Establish future meeting locations and times
 - 3. Approve date for October JJDPC Retreat

The County of Santa Cruz does not discriminate on the basis of disability, as no person shall, by reason of a disability, be denied the benefits of its services, programs, or activities. If you are a person with a disability, including a communication disability, and require special assistance in order to participate in the meeting or need language service assistance, please contact the Santa Cruz County Probation Department at (831) 454-3105 (TDD: call 711) at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting in order to make arrangements. Persons with disabilities may request a copy of the agenda in an alternate format.

Por favor haga arreglos anticipadamente por teléfono al número (831) 454-3105.

Juvenile Justice Delinquency Prevention Commission Agenda June 8, 2023 Page 2

VII. INFORMATION ITEMS:

- Commissioner Meetings with Supervisors
- 2. Report on the visit to Rancho Cielo
- 3. Juvenile Hall Assessment: Piloting new Anne E. Casey Detention Assessment format
- 4. Subcommittees' goals and memberships (ATTACHED)

VIII. SUB-COMMITTEE UPDATES:

- 1. <u>Steering/Outreach:</u> Kelly Chair, Brook, Druley, Brody, Rice (ATTACHMENT)
- 2. <u>Juvenile Hall Inspection:</u> Druley Chair, Kebebew, Kelly, Reis, Kumar
- 3. SB190/SB823: Brook Chair, Gonzales, Kumar, Reis
- 4. <u>Delinquency Prevention:</u> Kebebew Chair, Brody, Gonzales, Reis
- 5. <u>By-Laws:</u> Rice Chair, Druley, Kebebew

IX. ADJOURNMENT:

UPCOMING EVENTS/MEETINGS

Regular JJDCP Meetings are <u>in-person</u> on the 2nd Thursday of the month from 5:30 to 7pm. Inperson at 303 Water Street.

• August or September: Guest speaker at the JJDPC meeting: Sarah Emmert from United Way - Youth Action Network and other UW youth initiatives.

The County of Santa Cruz does not discriminate on the basis of disability, as no person shall, by reason of a disability, be denied the benefits of its services, programs, or activities. If you are a person with a disability, including a communication disability, and require special assistance in order to participate in the meeting or need language service assistance, please contact the Santa Cruz County Probation Department at (831) 454-3105 (TDD: call 711) at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting in order to make arrangements. Persons with disabilities may request a copy of the agenda in an alternate format.

Por favor haga arreglos anticipadamente por teléfono al número (831) 454-3105.